

Langsford and Milton Thompson Water Main Upsize (#8419356)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of

03/28/2023 02:30 PM CDT

Opened by: Lisa Azimi

Line	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Infrastructure Solutions, LLC		Hettinger Excavating LLC		Earthworks Excavation, LLC		Wiedenmann Inc		Legacy Underground Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,078.23	\$8,078.23	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,438.93	\$9,438.93	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,877.75	\$9,877.75	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	WATER LINE PIPE - 12" PVC	LF	7541	\$120.00	\$904,920.00	\$85.50	\$644,755.50	\$97.00	\$731,477.00	\$89.60	\$675,673.60	\$104.00	\$784,264.00	\$137.00	\$1,033,117.00
5	WATER LINE - TEMPORARY SERVICE	LF	1100	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$14.91	\$16,401.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
6	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 12"	LF	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$135.66	\$27,132.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$151.00	\$30,200.00
7	CASING PIPE	LF	62	\$900.00	\$55,800.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,298.90	\$80,531.80	\$700.00	\$43,400.00	\$115.00	\$7,130.00
8	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" COPPER	LF	110	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$72.01	\$7,921.10	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
9	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$565.46	\$12,440.12	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00
10	WATER METER WELL	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$481.71	\$4,817.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
11	WATER METER SETTER	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,204.72	\$12,047.20	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
12	WATER METER RING AND COVER	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$152.24	\$1,522.40	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
13	WATER LINE VALVE - 2" POLYVALVE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,265.74	\$1,265.74	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
14	WATER LINE VALVE - 12" BUTTERFLY OR GATE	EA	11	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,093.15	\$56,024.65	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	15	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$110,250.00	\$6,800.00	\$102,000.00	\$10,719.14	\$160,787.10	\$8,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00
16	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL	SY	153	\$90.00	\$13,770.00	\$145.00	\$22,185.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160.14	\$24,501.42	\$140.00	\$21,420.00	\$94.50	\$14,458.50
17	DRIVEWAYS - GRAVEL RESIDENTIAL	SY	272	\$30.00	\$8,160.00	\$36.00	\$9,792.00	\$45.00	\$12,240.00	\$22.48	\$6,114.56	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$29.00	\$7,888.00
18	DRIVEWAYS - ASPHALT RESIDENTIAL	SY	170	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$149.07	\$25,341.90	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$108.00	\$18,360.00
19	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE (ALL TYPES)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$69.56	\$13,912.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
20	HYDROSEED	LF	7741	\$5.00	\$38,705.00	\$2.50	\$19,352.50	\$1.50	\$11,611.50	\$1.58	\$12,230.78	\$6.00	\$46,446.00	\$2.50	\$19,352.50
21	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,260.48	\$6,260.48	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,955.00	\$6,955.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,008.14	\$9,008.14	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Bid Total					\$1,467,175.00		\$1,059,880.00		\$1,083,728.50		\$1,181,328.00		\$1,320,760.00		\$1,399,406.00